Board of Directors Meeting - AGENDA
ROLLING HILLS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Tuesday, November 15, 2016 - 7:00 p.m.
Holiday Inn Express Meeting Room
4360 Town Center Drive, El Dorado Hills, CA

1. Call to Order/Announcements
Pledge of Allegiance; Roll Call

2. Public Comment - Items Not on Agenda

At this time, members of the public may address the Board of Directors regarding amny item within the subject
matter jurisdiction of the Board, not set forth as an agenda item. No action may be taken on items raised
during Public Comment as they are not on the agenda. Issues presented in Public comments may be referred
1o Smﬁ" or scheduled on a future board agenda. Please limit your commenis to three minutes or-less. The
public comment portion of the meeting will not exceed 15 minutes.

In addition, members of the public may address the Board of Directors regarding an agenda item afier that
item has been called but before the Board entertains its discussion of the item. Please limit your comments to
three minutes or less.

3. Monthly Reports
a. General Manager Report
b. Master Plan Committee Report

4, Consent Items
a. Approval of draft Minutes of October 18, 2016 Regular meeting of the Board of Directors
b. Approval of Financial Reports prepared by the County Auditor’s office for:
~ Month ending October 31, 2016
c. Correspondence receive/file:
’- Bank Statements for period ended October 15,2016
- County of El Dorado transmittal and third quarter Form 941 tax filing
- County of El Dorado Memo dated October 20, 2016 re: New Requirements for Local Agencies
Due to Assembly Bill 2476 effective January 1, 2017 which requires notification to property
owners residing outside of the district boundaries of certain information regarding the parcel tax

5. Old Business

a. Electrical Power at Berkshire Park — Staff to provide update regarding installation of
permanent power at Berkshire (Informational Item)

b. Master Plan Status - Staff to provide update and discuss next steps (Discussion/Action
Item)

c. ElDorado County Sheriff’s Office of Emergency Services Update of County’s Local

' Hazard Mitigation Plan; Adoption of Hazardous Mitigation Plan for RHCSD - Staff to
provide update about this planning process; seeking approval of Hazardous Mitigation Plan
2016 for Rolling Hills CSD (Discussion/Action Item)
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6. New Business

d. Action Plan for Safety Work Near PG&E Gas Pipeline; Authorize Removal of Tree
Located on CSD Property — Consideration, approval and authorization for PG&E or its
authorized representatives or contractors to remove a pear tree locatéd on Stonebriar Drive,
at no cost to the District, which is impacting a PGE gas transmission line; authorize the
General Manager to execute the PG&E Action Plan dated October 11, 2016
(Discussion/Action Item)

e. Request for Placement of Directional Advertising Sign on District Property — Lennar
Corporation requesting placement of advertising directional sign on CSD property in open
space along Dunnwood Drive adjacent to Highway 50; proposing to compensate the District
for sign placement (Discussion/Action ftem)

7. Adjournment

EEZ A %

The Board may take action on any of the items listed on this Agenda regardless of whether the matter
appears on the Consent Calendar or is described as an action item, a report, or an information item.

NOTICE TO THE DISABLED AND VISUALLY OR HEARING IMPAIRED: In compliance with the Americans
with Disabilities Act, Rolling Hills CSD will provide special assistance for disabled citizens. A request for disability
related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, made be made by a person with a disability |
who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in the public meeting by contacting the General
Manager at (916) 235-8671 or GenMgr@RollingHillsCSD.org . Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable
the District to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.



ROLLING HILLS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
MINUTES of OCTOBER 18, 2016 MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

1. Call to Order/Roll Call.

The meeting of the Rolling Hills CSD held on October 18, 2016 was called to order at 7:08 p.m. by President Matt Sites in
the meeting room at Holiday Inn Express, 4360 Town Center Drive, El Dorado Hills, California. In addition to President
Sites, Directors Tim Halverson, Mark Magee, Gordon Fawkes, General Manager Chaney Hicks, and Board Secretary Linda
Stone were present at roll call. Director John Kennedy was absent. No members of the public were present. '

2. Public Comment. None.

3. Monthly Reports

a. General Manager Report. Chaney presented an oral and written report. Issues discussed with the landscapers this
month included two irrigation valves in need of replacement at a cost of $675 each. She said she hopes to postpone this
work until next year due to the upcoming rainy season. The updated subdivision map for the District should be available
shortly after the El Dorado Springs 23 map goes for final approval by the Board of Supervrsors on October 25. The cost
oiced to the Djstri eek

¢ but additional
about the ability
the process for

ptember 20, 20¥6 Regtlar meeting of the Board of Dlrectors
Financial Reports prepared by the County Auditor’s office for the months ending August 31, 2016 and September 30,
2016; and Correspondence including SDRMA letter dated September 16, 2016 re: President’s Special Acknowledgment
Award for Property Liability Program recognizing no paid claims for five consecutive program years were considered.
The October 15, 2016 bank statement was removed from the Consent items as it was not yet'available. Director Gordon
Fawkes moved to approve the consent items and accept and file the items, including minor edits to the Minutes; second
by Director Tim Halverson; motion carried.

AYES: Sites, Halverson, Fawkes, and Magee

NOES: None

ABSENT: Kennedy

ABSTAIN: None

5. Old Business.

a. Vehicular Access to Open Space from Dunnwood Drive. Chaney updated the Board regarding the increased
cost for fabrication and installation of a gate as approved at the last meeting due to the prevailing wage
requirements applicable to this project. After discussion, Director Tim Halverson made a motion to cancel the
previously approved action authorizing expenditure of $2,350 for installation of a gate at the Dunnwood Drive
location; and instead approve expenditure from the approved FY17 budget of a sum not to exceed $950 for
erection of a barrier utilizing two posts, appropriate wire, and NOx lock, on Dunnwood Drive to block vehicular
access; second by Director Gordon Fawkes; motion carried.



AYES: Sites, Halverson, Fawkes, and Magee
NOES: None

ABSENT: Kennedy

ABSTAIN: None

b. Power at Berkshire Park. Chaney provided an update advising that the cost of this project also increased due to
the applicable prevailing wage requirements. After discussion, which included information about registration of
projects requiring the payment of prevailing wages with the Department of industrial Relations, President Matt
Sites made a motion to increase the previously approved project cost from a not-to-exceed amount of $3,300 to
a not-to-exceed amount of $5,450 for installation of permanent power at Berkshire Park including frenching,
utilization of existing PVC pipe/electrical wire to the extent possible, and electrical junction boxes for future tie-
ins, and authorize the General Manager to execute the agreement to carry out the work; second by Director Tim

Halverson; motion carried.

AYES: Sites, Halverson, Fawkes, and Magee
NOES: None

ABSENT: Kennedy

e

‘héose intere? ed. After discussion,ithe
stud ' The William Lyon Homes Report will
%’

this
Isom’s plans

e

T s. The Board drlvs_@usse“é?;\’ﬁ/hether it has any onezday volunteer
work projects which may be undertaken as a project by a local church during April, 2017. It considered possible
ideas but tabled the discussion until further parameters are determined.

£ District Newsletter. The Board will continue work on the next issue of the newsletter. Director Gordon Fawkes
suggested that the SDRMA certificate congratulating the District for having had no paid claims in the Property
Liability insurance program during the past five consecutive years be included. The Board agreed thatis a good

idea.

g. ElDorado County sheriff’'s Office of Emergency Services Update of County’s Local Hazard Mitigation Plan.
Chaney provided information about this planning process and said a workshop is being held on October 25,2016
to discuss development of the plan. After discussion, the Board agreed that Director Gordon Fawkes would

attend the planning workshop along with General Manager Chaney Hicks. ’

7. Adjournment. A
The meeting was adjourned at 8:56 p.m. upon a motion by Tim Halverson, second by Matt Sites; motion carried.

Submitted by:

Linda Stone, Board Secretary Approved by Board:
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628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS Printed
- :10:55 AM
General Ledger Summary Accounting Period ended October 31, 20186 1010
Debit Credit Balance
628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS
ASSETS '
100 Equity in Pooled Cash 297,414.24 143,5650.72 153,863.52
102 Imprest (PETTY) Cash 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
‘ ASSETS 302,414.24 143,550.72 158,863.52
LIABLITIES
201 Vouchers Payable 143,319.91 143,319.91 0.00
LIABLITIES 143,319.91 143,319.91 0.00
FUND BALANCE
310 Fund Balance Reserved: General 0.00 53,834.00 -53,834.00
313 Fund Balance Reserved: Imprest Cash 0.00 5,000.00 ~-5,000.00
350 Fund Balance Unreserved Undesignated 0.00 156,659.46 -156,659.46
400 Budget Clearing Account 200,915.00 200,915.00 0.00
402 Legislative Revision 200,915.00 ~0.00 200,915.00
411 Actual Revenues 62.57 6,991.22 -6,928.65
423 Transfers: CAO 0.00 200,915.00 -200,916.00
431 Expenditures 63,558.59 0.00 63,558.59
FUND BALANCE 465,451.16 624,314.68 -158,863.52
628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS 911,185.31 911,185.31 0.00
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General Ledger Summary Accounting Period ended October 31, 2016

Debit Credit Balance

911,185.31 0.00

Report Total Total Debits and Credits 911,185.31
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628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS

Page: 1 of 5 Printed
11/7/2016
10:10:54 AM
General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: October 31, 2016
Debit Credit Balance
628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS
ASSETS
100 Equity In Pooled Cash
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 292,245.04 123,848.91 168,396.13
10/5/2016 JI12017005213 01 160 Cy Unsec - 1% General Tax Rinds 47-127 0.00 0.14 168,395.99
10/5/2016  J12017005214 01 159 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 47-127 0.00 9.29 168,386.70
10/5/2016 Ji2017005215 01 161 Py Delg Unsec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 47-127 ' 0.00 0.71 168,385.99
10/5/2016 J12017005216 01 162 Py Supplemntl - 1% General Tax Rfnds 47-127 0.00 0.36 168,385.63
10/12/2016 J12017005623 01 165 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Ar Chgs 09-16 0.00 2.06 168,383.57
10/12/2016 J12017005624 01 167 Cy Supplemntl- 1% General Tax Sep 2016 0.00 6.81 168,376.76
10/12/2016 J12017006250 01 166 Cy Sec-1% General Tax Sep 2016 2,895.57 0.00 171,272.33
10/12/2016 J12017006251 01 169 Cy Unsec - 1% General Tax Sept 2016 101.28 0.00 171,373.61
10/12/2016 J12017006252 01 169 Cy Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax Sept 2016 6.62 0.00 171,380.23
10/12/2016 12017006253 01 170 Py Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax Sept 2016 2.99 0.00 171,383.22
10/12/2016 J12017006254 01 170 Py Delq Unsec Supp-1% Gen Tax Sept 2016 0.31 . 0.00 171,383.53
10/12/2016 J12017006255 01 171 Py Defaulted Sec - 1% General Tax Sep 2016 13.03 - 0.00 171,396.56 )
10/12/2016 JI2017006256 01 168 Py Supplemnt! - 1% General Tax Sep 2016 57.24 0.00 171,453.80
10/12/2016 J12017006257 01 171 Py Defaultd Sec-Any Pnity+intrst Sep 2016 11.41 0.00 171 ,465,21
10/12/2016 12017006258 01 166 Cy Sec - Direct Charge 20515 Sep 2016 2,000.00 0.00 173,465.21
10/19/2016 J12017007251 01 173 Cy Unsec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 128-142 0.00 1.14 173,464.07
10/19/2016 J12017007252 01 172 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 128-142 0.00 0.37 173,463.70
10/18/2016 J12017007253 01 174 Py Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 128-142 0.00 26.04 173,437.66
10/31/2016 CK2017021668 01 Rhesd Water No, 118388-001 ’ 0.00 1,157.04 172,280.62
10/31/2016 CK2017021669 01 Rhesd Water No, 118386-001 0.00 482.96 171,797.66
10/31/2016 CK2017021670 01 Rhesd Water No, 84490-002 0.00 2,675.93 169,121.73
10/31/2016 CK2017021671 01 Rhesd Water No. 126932-002 0.00 2,115.64 167,006.09
10/31/2016 CK2017021672 01 Rhcsd Water No. 126908-002 0.00 830.78 166_175,31
10/31/2016 CK2017021673 01 Rhesd Water No, 083214-001 0.00 673.31 165,502.00
10/31/2016 CK2017021674 01 Rhesd Power No. 12113212364 0.00 9.94 165,492.06
10/31/2016 CK2017021675 01 Rhesd Power No. 6085621545-8 0.00 38.04 165,454.02
10/31/2016 CK2017021676 01 Rhesd Legal Services September 2016 0.00 787.50 164,666.52
10/31/2016 CK2017021677 01 Rhesd Legal Services August 2016 0.00 498.75 164,167.77
10/31/2016 CK2017021678 01 Rhcsd Clerk Services 9/21-10/18/2016 0.00 1,065.00 163,102.77
10/31/2016  CK2017021679 01 Rhesd 91787 Master Plan/Chili Event 0.00 150.00 162,952.77
10/31/2016 CK2017021680 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 10-18-16 Mtg. 0.00 75.00 162,877.77
10/31/2016 CK2017021681 01 Rhesd General Manager September 2016 0.00 1,700.00 161,177.77
10/31/2016 CK2017021682 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 10-18-16 Mtg. 0.00 75.00 161,102.77
10/31/2016 CK2017021683 01 Rhesd Websecurity Updates July-Oct. 16 612 0.00 260.00 160,842.77
10/31/2016 CK2017021684 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 10-18-16 Mtg. 0.00 75.00 160,767.77
10/31/2016 CK201702168501 - Rhcsd Director Stipend 10-18-16 Mtg. 0.00 75.00 160,692.77
10/31/2016 CK2017021686 01 Rhesd Remove § Trees Berkshire Inv. 99855 0.00 3,460.00 167,232.77
10/31/2016 CK2017021687 01 Rhesd Parks Maintenance Sept 16 Inv. 89854 0.00 3,325.00 153,907.77
10/31/2016 CK2017021688 01 Rhcsd Meeting Room 9010 Rental 10-18-16 '0.00 125.00 153,782.77
11/3/2016 IN2017000081 10 Interest On Investment Pool 1 For 10/2016 (OCT ) 80.75 0.00 153,863.52
100 Equity In Pooled Cash 297,414.24 143,550.72 153,863.52
102 Imprest (PETTY) Cash
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
102 Imprest (PETTY) Cash 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
ASSETS 302,414.24 143,550.72 158,863.52
LIABLITIES
201 Vouchers Payable
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 123,665.02 123,665.02 0.00
10/31/2016 MT802800201704 Month Total 19,654.88 19,654.89 0.00
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Page: 2 of 5 628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS s
10:10:54 AM
General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: October 31, 2016
Debit Credit Balance
201 Vouchers Payable 143,319.91 143,319.91 0.00
LIABLITIES 143,319.91 143,318.91 0.00
FUND BALANCE
310 Fund Balance Reserved: General
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 53,834.00 -53,834.00
310 Fund Balance Reserved: General 0.00 53,834.00 -53,834.00
313 Fund Balance Reserved: Imprest Cash
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance ) 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00
313 Fund Balance Reserved: Imprest Cash 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00
350 Fund Balance Unreserved Undesignated - _
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 156,659.46 -156,659.46
350 Fund Balance Unreserved Undesignated 0.00 156,659.46 -156,659.46
400 Budget Clearing Account
10/25/2016 BI2017001373 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 55,615.00 -55,615.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001374 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 74,000.00 -129,615.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001375 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget - 0.00 1,000.00 -130,6156.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001376 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 69,800.00 -200,415.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001377 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 500.00 -200,915.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001378 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 150.00 0.00 -200,765.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001379 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 150.00 0.00 -200,615.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001380 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 800.00 0.00 -199,815.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001381 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 3,300.00 0.00 -196,515.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001382 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 2,000.00 0.00 -194,515.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001383 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 8,000.00 0.00 -186,515.00
10/25/2016 Bl2017001384 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 41,400.00 0.00 -145,115.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001385 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 4,000.00 0.00 -141,115.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001386 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 7,500.00 0.00 -133,615.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001387 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 7,000.00 - 0.00 -126,615.00
10/25/2016 B12017001388 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget, 500.00 0.00 -126,115.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001389 O1 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 300.00 0.00 -125,815.00
* 10/25/2016 BI2017001390 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 450.00 0.00 -125,365.00
10/25/2016 Bi2017001391 01 Fy2016/17 Adopied Budget 500.00 0.00 -124,865.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001392 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 800.00 0.00 -124,065.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001393 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 26,000.00 0.00 -98,065.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001394 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 115.00 0.00 -97,850.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001395 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 8,000.00 0.00 -88,950.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001396 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 12,000.00 0.00 © -76,950.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001397 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 5,250.00 0.00 -71,700.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001398 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 500.00 0.00 -71,200.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001389 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 600.00 0.00 -70,600.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001400 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 3,000.00 0.00 -67,600.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001401 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 41,500.00 0.00 -26,100.00
10/25/2016 B12017001402 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 500.00 0.00 -25,600.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001403 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 200.00 0.00 -25,400.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001404 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 400.00 0.00 -25,000.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001405 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 25,000.00 0.00 © 0.00
400 Budget Clearing Account 200,915.00 200,915.00 0.00
402 Legislative Revision
10/25/2016 B12017001373 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 55,615.00 0.00 55,615.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001374 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 74,000.00 0.00 129,615.00
10/25/2016 B12017001375 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 1,000.00 0.00 130,615.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001376 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 69,800.00 0.00 200,415.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001377 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 500.00 0.00 200,915.00
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10:10:54 AM
General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: October 31, 2018
Debit Credit Balance
402 Legislative Revision 200,915.00 0.00 200,815.00
411 Actual Revenues
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 156.65 1,822.02 -1,806.37
10/5/2016  J12017005213 01 160 Cy Unsec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 47-127 0.14 0.00 -1,806.23
10/5/2016 JI2017005214 01 159 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 47-127 9.29 0.00 -1,796.94
10/5/2016 JI2017005215 01 161 Py Delg Unsec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 47-127 0.71 0.00 -1,798.23
10/5/2016  JI2017005216 01 162 Py Supplemnt! - 1% General Tax Rfnds 47-127 0.36 0.00 -1,795.87.
10/12/2016 JI2017005623 01 165 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Ar Chgs 09-16 2.08 0.00 -1,793.81
10/12/2016 JI2017005624 01 167 Cy Supplemntl- 1% General Tax Sep 2016 6.81 0.00 -1,787.00
10/12/2016 J12017006250 01 166 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax Sep 2016 0.00 2,885.57 -4,682.57
10/12/2016 J12017006251 01 169 Cy Unsec - 1% General Tax Sept 2016 0.00 101.28 -4,783.85
10/12/2016 J12017006252 01 169 Cy Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax Sept 2016 0.00 6.62 -4,790.47
10/12/2016 J12017006253 01 170 Py Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax Sept 2016 0.00 2.99 -4,793.46
10/12/2016 J12017006254 01 170 Py Delq Unsec Supp-1% Gen Tax Sept 2016 0.00 0.31 -4,793.77
10/12/2016 JI2017006255 01 171 Py Defaulted Sec - 1% General Tax Sep 2016 0.00 13.03 -4,806.80
10/12/2016 JI2017006256 01 168 Py Supplemnt! - 1% General Tax Sep 2016 0.00 57.24 -4,864.04
10/12/2016 JI2017006257 01 171 Py Defaulid Sec-Any Prlty+intrst Sep 2016 0.00 11.41 -4,875.45
10/12/2016 J12017006258 01 166 Cy Sec - Direct Charge 20515 Sep 2016 0.00 2,000.00 -6,875.45
10/19/2016 J12017007251 01 173 Cy Unsec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 128-142 1.14 0.00 -6,874.31
10/19/2016 JI2017007252 01 172 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 128-142 0.37 0.00 -6,873.94
10/19/2016 JI2017007253 01 174 Py Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 128-142 26.04 0.00 . -6,847.90
11/3/2016° IN2017000091 10 interest On Investment Pool 1 For 10/2016 (OCT ) - 0.00 80.75 -6,928.65
411 Actual Revenues 62.57 6,991.22 -6,928.65
423 Transfers: CAO .
10/25/2016 BI2017001378 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 150.00 -150.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001379 01 Fy201_6/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 150.00 -300.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001380 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 800.00 -1,100.60
10/25/2016 BI2017001381 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 3,300.00 -4,400.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001382 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 2,000.00 . -6,400.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001383 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget . 0.00 8,000.00 -14,400.00
10/25/2016 Bi2017001384 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 41,400.00 -55,800.00
10/25/2016 Bl201700;1 38501 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 4,000.00 -59,800.00
10/25/2016 B12017001386 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 7,500.00 -67,300.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001387 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget : . 0.00 7,000.00 -74,300.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001388 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 500.00 -74,800.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001389 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 300.00 -75,100.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001380 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget : - 0.00 450.00 -75,550.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001391 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 500.00 -76,050.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001392 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 800.00 -76,850.00
10/26/2016 BI2017001393 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 26,000.00 -102,850.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001394 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 115.00 -102,965.00
10/25/2016 B12017001395 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget ' 0.00 9,000.00 -111,865.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001396 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 12,000.00 -123,965.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001397 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 5,250.00 -129,215.00
10/25/2016 B12017001398 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 500.00 -129,715.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001399 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 600.00 -130,315.00
10/25/2016 BI12017001400 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget . 0.00 3,000.00 -133,315.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001401 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 41,500.00 =174,815.00
10/25/2016 BI12017001402 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 500.00 -175,315.00
10/25/2016 Bl2017001403 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 200.00 -175,515.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001404 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 400.00 -175,915.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001405 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 0.00 25,000.00 -200,815.00
423 Transfers: CAO 0.00 200,915.00 -200,815.00
431 Expenditures
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 43,903.70 0.00 43,903.70
10/27/2016 RHCS20170056 01 Rhcsd Water No. 118388-001 . 1,157.04 0.00 45,060.74
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General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: October 31, 2016
Debit Credit Balance

10/27/2016 RHCS20170057 01 Rhcsd Water No. 118386-001 482.96 0.00 45,543.70
10/27/2016 RHCS20170058 01 Rhcsd Water No. 84490-002 2,675.93 0.00 48,219.63
10/27/2016 RHCS20170059 01  Rhesd Water No. 126932-002 2,115.64 0.00 50,335.27
10/27/2016 RHCS20170060 01 Rhesd Water No. 126908-002 830.78 0.00 51,166.05
10/27/2016 RHCS20170061 01 Rhcsd Water No. 083214-001 673.31 0.00 51,839.36
10/27/2016 RHCS20170062 01 Rhesd Power No, 1211321236-4 9.94 0.00 51,849.30
10/27/2016 RHCS20170063 01 Rhcsd Power No, 6085621545-8 38.04 0.00 51,887.34
10/27/2016 RHCS20170064 01 Rhesd Legal Services September 2016 787.50 0.00 52,674.84
10/27/2016 RHCS20170065 01 Rhcsd Legal Services August 2016 498.75 0.00 53,173.59
10/27/2016 RHCS20170066 01 Rhesd Clerk Services 9/21-10/18/2016 1,065.00 0.00 54,238.59
10/27/2016 RHCS20170067 01 Rhesd 91787 Master Plan/Chili Event 150.00 0.00 54,388.59
10/27/2016 RHCS20170068 01  Rhcsd Director Stipend 10-18-16 Mtg. 75.00 0.00 54,463.59
10/27/2016 RHCS2017006901  Rhesd General Manager September 2016 1,700.00 0.00 56,163.59
10/27/2016 RHCS2017007001 - Rhesd Director Stipend 10-18-16 Mtg. 75.00 0.00 56,238.59
10/27/2016 RHCS2017007101  Rhesd Websecurity Updates July-Oct.16 612 260.00 0.00 56,498.59
10/27/2016 RHCS20170072 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 10-18-16 Mtg. 75.00 0.00 56,573.59
10/27/2016 RHCS20170073 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 10-18-16 Mtg. 75.00 0.00 56,648.59
10/27/2016 RHCS20170074 01 Rhesd Remove 5 Trees Berkshire Inv. 98855 3,460.00 0.00 60,108.59
10/27/2016 RHCS20170075 01 Rhesd Parks Maintenance Sept 16 Inv, 99854 3,325.00 0.00 63,433.59
10/27/2016 RHCS20170076 01 Rhesd Meeting Room 8010 Rental 10-18-16 125.00 0.00 63,558.59
‘ 431 Expenditures 63,568.59 0.00 63,558.59
FUND BALANCE 465,451.16 624,314.68 -158,863.52
628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS 911,185.31 911,185.31 0.00
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Debit Credit Balance
Total Debits and Credits 911,185.31 911,185.31 0.00

Report Total
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Page: 1 of 3 802800 Rolling Hills - Community Service Districts B
:10:56 AM
Revenues and Summary Accounting Period ended October 31, 2016 10:10:5
Expenditures
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance
802800 Rolling Hills - Community Service Districts
Revenue
1 Taxes
100 Prop Tax: Curr Secured 74,000.00 2,942.17 71,057.83
110 Prop Tax: Curr Unsecured 0.00 1,343.82 -1,343.82
120 Prop Tax: Prior Secured 0.00 -23.34 23.34
130 Prop Tax: Prior Unsecured 0.00 -10.50 10.50
140 Prop Tax: Supp Current - 0.00 -6.47 6.47
150 Prop Tax: Supp Prior . 0.0 202.76 -202.76
1 Taxes 74,000.00 4,448.44 69,551.56
3 Fines, Forfeitures and Penalties
360 Penalty & Cost Delinquent Taxes 0.00 26.49 -26.49
3 Fines, Forfeitures and Penalties ’ 0.00 26.49 -26.49
4 Revenue from Use of Money and Property
400 Rev: Interest 1,000.00 353.72 646.28
4 Revenue from Use of Money and Property 1,000.00 353.72 646.28
13 Charges for Services
1310 Special Assessments i 68,800.00 2,100.00 67,700.00
13 Charges for Services ‘ 69,800.00 2,100.00 67,700.00
19 Miscellaneous Revenues ‘
1940 Misc: Revenue 500.00 0.00 500.00
19 Miscellaneous Revenues 500.00 0.00 500.00
22 Fund Balance .
1 Fund Balance 55,615.00 0.00 55,615.00
22 Fund Balance 55,615.00 0.00 55,615.00
Total Revenue 200,915.00 6,928.65 193,986.35
Expense
30 Salaries and Employee Benefits
3000 Permanent Empioyees / Elected Officials 150.00 0.00 150.00
30 Salaries and Employee Benefits 150.00 0.00 150.00
40 Services and Supplies
4040 Telephone Company Vendor Payments 150.00 0.00 150.00
4041 County Pass Thru Telephone Charges 800.00 0.00 800.00
4100 Insurance: Premium 3,300.00 2,882.63 417.37
4180 Maint; Building & Improvements 2,000.00 1,325.00 675.00
4183 Maint: Grounds 8,000.00 11,995.00 -3,985.00
4185 Maint: Park 41,400.00 9,975.00 31,425.00
4189 Maint: Water System 4,000.00 1,210.00 2,790.00
4190 Maint Drainage 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00
4191 Maintenance: Roads . 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00
4192 Maintenance: Lighting 500.00 0.00 500.00
4197 Maintenance Building: Supplies » 300.00 0.00 300.00
4220 Memberships 450.00 0.00 450.00
4240 Misc: Expense 500.00 0.00 500.00
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Revenues and Summary Accounting Period ended October 31, 2016 10:10:56 AM
Expenditures
Estimated / Actual

Budget Amount Balance
4260 Office Expense 800.00 206.40 593.60
4300 Professional & Specialized Services - . 26,000.00 9,785.00 16,215.00
4304 Agency Administration Fee 115.00 120.04 -5.04
4305 Audit & Accounting Services 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00
4313 Legal Services 12,000.00 3,491.25 8,508.75
4345 Special District Director Services 5,250.00 1,725.00 3,525.00
4400 Publication & Legal Notices 500.00 392.16 107.84
4420 Rent & Lease: Equipment 600.00 588.00 12.00
4440 Rent & Lease: Building & Improvements : 3,000.00 2,238.00 762.00
4501 Special Projects 41,500.00 324.91 41,175.09
4505 SB924: Transportation & Travel 500.00 0.00 500.00
4600 Transportation & Travel 200.00 0.00 200.00
4602 Mileage: Employee Private Auto 400.00 0.00 400.00
4620 Utilities 25,000.00 17,300.20 7,699.80
40 Services and Supplies 200,765.00 63,558.59 137,206.41
Total Expense 200,915.00 63,658.59 137,356.41
802800 Rolling Hills - Community Service Districts 0.00 -56,629.94 -56,629.94
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Revenues and Summary Accounting Period ended October 31,2016
Expenditures
: Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance

Report Total Revenue 200,915.00 6,928.65 193,986.35
Expense 200,915.00 63,558.59 137,356.41
0.00 -56,629.94 -56,629.94
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Revenues and Details For the Accounting Period ended: October 31, 2016 .
Expenditures
Estimated / Actual -
Budget Amount Balance
802800 Rolling Hills - Community Service Districts
Revenue
1 Taxes
100 Prop Tax: Curr Secured
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 46.60
10/12/2016 J12017006250 01 166 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax Sep 2016 0.00 2,895.57
10/25/2016 BI2017001374 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 74,000.00 0.00
100 Prop Tax: Curr Secured 74,000.00 2,942.17 71,057.83
110 Prop Tax: Curr Unsecured
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 1,237.20
10/5/2016 J12017005213 01 160 Cy Unsec - 1% General Tax Rinds 47-127 0.00 -0.14
10/12/2016 J12017006251 01 169 Cy Unsec - 1% General Tax Sept 2016 0.00 101.28
10/12/2016 J12017006252 01 169 Cy Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax Sept 2016 0.00 6.62
10/19/2016 JI2017007251 01 173 Cy Unsec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 128-142 0.00 -1.14
110 Prop Tax: Curr Unsecured 0.00 1,343.82 -1,343.82
120 Prop Tax: Prior Secured
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 -11.62
10/5/2016  JI2017005214 01 159 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 47-127 0.00 -9.29
10/12/2016 JI2017005623 01 165 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Ar Chgs 08-16 0.00 -2.06
10/19/2016 JI2017007252 01 172 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Rinds 128-142 0.00 -0.37
120 Prop Tax: Prior Secured 0.00 -23.34 23.34
130 Prop Tax: Prior Unsecured
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 13.26
10/5/2016 J12017005215 01 161 Py Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 47-127 0.00 -0.71
10/12/2016 J12017006253 01 170 Py Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax Sept 2016 0.00 2.99
10/19/2016 J12017007253 01 174 Py Delg Unsec - 1% General Tax Rinds 128-142 0.00 -26.04
130 Prop Tax: Prior Unsecured 0.00 " -10.50 "~ 10.50
140 Prop Tax: Supp Current
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 0.34
10/12/2016 JI2017005624 01 167 Cy Supplemnti- 1% General Tax Sep 2016 0.00 -6.81
140 Prop Tax: Supp Current 0.00 -6.47 6.47
150 Prop Tax: Supp Prior
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 132.54
10/5/2016 J12017005216 01 162 Py Supplemnti - 1% General Tax Rfnds 47-127 0.00 -0.36
10/12/2016 JI2017006254 01 170 Py Delq Unsec Supp-1% Gen Tax Sept 2016 0.00 0.31
10/12/20168 Ji2017006255 01 171 Py Defauited Sec - 1% General Tax Sep 2016 0.00 13.03
10/12/2016 J12017006256 01 168 Py Supplemnti - 1% General Tax Sep 2016 0.00 57.24
150 Prop Tax: Supp Prior 0.00 202.76 -202.76
1 Taxes 74,000.00 4,448.44 69,551.56
3 Fines, Forfeitures and Penalties
360 Penalty & Cost Delinquent Taxes
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 15.08
10/12/2016 J12017006257 01 171 Py Defaultd Sec-Any Prity+intrst Sep 2018 0.00 11.41
360 Penalty & Cost Delinquent Taxes 0.00 26.49 -26.49
3 Fines, Forfeitures and Penalties 0.00 26.49 -26.49

4 Revenue from Use of Money and Property

400 Rev: Interest
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10:10:57 AM
Revenues and Details For the Accounting Period ended: October 31, 2016
Expenditures
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 272.97
10/25/2016 BI2017001375 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 1,000.00 0.00
11/3/2016 IN2017000081 10 Interest On Investment Pool 1 For 10/2016 (OCT ) 0.00 80.75
400 Rev: Interest 1,000.00 353.72 646.28
4 Revenue from Use of Money and Property 1,000.00 353.72 646.28
13 Charges for Services
1310 Special Assessments
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 100.00
10/12/2016 JI2017006258 01 166 Cy Sec - Direct Charge 20515 Sep 2016 0.00 2,000.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001376 Of Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 69,800.00 0.00
1310 Special Assessments 69,800.00 2,100.00 67,700.00
13 Charges for Services 69,800.00 2,100.00 67,700.00
19 Miscellaneous Revenues
1940 Misc: Revenue
10/25/2016 B12017001377 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted -Budget 500.00 0.00
1940 Misc: Revenue 500.00 0.00 500.00
18 Miscellaneous Revenues 500.00 0.00 500.00
22 Fund Balance
1 Fund Balance .
10/25/2016 BI2017001373 Of Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 55,615.00 0.00
1 Fund Balance 55,615.00 0.00 55,615.00
22 Fund Balance 55,615.00 0.00 55,615.00
Total Revenue 200,915.00 6,928.65 183,986.35
Expense
30 Salaries and Employee Benefits
3000 Permanent Employees / Elected Officials
10/25/2016 812017001378 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 150.00 0.00
3000 Permanent Employees / Elected Officials 150.00 0.00 150.00
30 Salaries and Employee Benefits 150.00 0.00 150.00
40 Services and Supplies
4040 Telephone Company Vendor Payments
10/25/2016 B(2017001379 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 150.00 0.00
4040 Telephone Company Vendor Payments 150.00 0.00 150.00
4041 County Pass Thru Telephone Charges
10/25/2016 BI2017001380 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 800.00 0.00
4041 County Pass Thru Telephone Charges 800.00 0.00 800.00
4100 Insurance: Premium
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 2,882.63
10/25/2016 B12017001381 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 3,300.00 0.00
4100 I[nsurance: Premium 3,300.00 2,882.63 417.37
4180 Maint: Building & Improvements
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 1,325.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001382 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 2,000.00 0.00
4180 Maint: Building & Improvements 2,000.00 1,325.00 675.00

4183 .Maint: Grounds
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Page: 3 of 6 Printed
11/7/2016
. X , 10:10:57 AM
Revenues and Details For the Accounting Period ended: October 31, 2016
Expenditures
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 8,535.00
10/25/2016 Bi2017001383 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 8,000.00 0.00
10/27/2016 RHCS20170074 01 Rhcsd Remove 5 Trees Berkshire Inv. 99855 Eloisa R. Castro 0.00 3,460.00
10/27/2016 :
4183 Maint: Grounds 8,000.00 11,995.00 -3,995.00
4185 Maint: Park
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 6.650.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001384 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 41,400.00 0.00
10/27/2016 RHCS2017007501  Rhcsd Parks Maintenance Sept 16 inv. 99854 FEloisa R. Castro 0.00 3,325.00
10/27/2016
4185 Maint: Park - 41,400.00 9,975.00 31,425.00
4189 Maint: Water System
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 1,210.00
10/25/2016 B12017001385 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 4,000.00 0.00
4189 Maint; Water System 4,000.00 1,210.00 2,790.00
4190 Maint: Drainage
10/25/2016 BI2017001386 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 7,500.00 0.00 .
4190 Maint: Drainage 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00
4191 Maintenance: Roads
10/25/2016 BI2017001387 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 7,000.00 0.00
4191 Maintenance: Roads 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00
4192 Maintenance: Lighting
10/25/2016 BI12017001388 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 500.00 0.00 .
4192 Maintenance: Lighting 500.00 0.00 500.00
4197 Maintenance Building: Supplies ,
10/25/2016 BI2017001389 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 300.00 0.00
4197 Maintenance Building: Supplies’ 300.00 0.00 300.00
4220 Memberships
10/25/2016 BI2017001390 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 450.00 0.00
4220 Memberships 450.00 0.00 450.00
4240 Misc: Expense
10/25/2016 BI2017001391 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 500.00 0.00
4240 Misc: Expense 500.00 0.00 500.00
4260 Office Expense
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 206.40
10/25/2016 BI2017001392 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 800.00 0.00
4260 Office Expense 800.00 206.40 593.60
4300 Professional & Specialized Services
10/1/2018 Beginning Balance 0.00 6,760.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001393 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 26,000.00 0.00
10/27/2016 RHCS20170086 01  Rhcsd Clerk Services 9/21-10/18/2016  Linda A Stone  10/27/2016 0.00 1,065.00
10/27/2016 RHCS2017006901  Rhcsd General Manager September 2016 Chaney Lynn Hicks 0.00 1,700.00
10/27/2016
10/27/2016 RHCS20170071 01  Rhcsd Websecurity Updates July-Oct.16 612 The Mobius Network, Lic 0.00 260.00
' 10/27/2016 :
4300 Professional & Specialized Services 26,000.00 9,785.00 16,215.00
4304 Agency Administration Fee
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 120.04
10/25/2016 BI2017001394 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 115.00 0.00
4304 Agency Administration Fee 115.00 -5.04

120.04
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Revenues and Details For the Accounting Period ended: October 31, 2016
Expenditures
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance
4305 Audit & Accounting Services
10/25/2016 BI2617001385 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 9,000.00 0.00
4305 Audit & Accounting Services 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00
4313 Legal Services
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 2,205.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001396 O1 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 12,000.00 0.00
10/27/2016 RHCS20170064 01 Rhesd Legal Services September 2016 Meyers, Nave, Riback, Silver & 0.00 787.50
Wilson 10/27/2016
10/27/2016 RHCS20170065 01 Rhesd Legal Services August 2016  Meyers, Nave, Riback, Siiver & 0.00 498.75
Wilson 10/27/2016
4313 Legal Services 12,000.00 3,491.25 8,508.75
4345 Special District Director Services
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 1,425.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001397 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 5,250.00 0.00
10/27/2016 RHCS20170068 01  Rhcsd Director Stipend 10-18-16 Mtg. Tim Halverson 10/27/2016 0.00 75.00
10/27/2016 RHCS2017007001  Rhesd Director Stipend 10-18-16 Mtg. Donald Mark Magee 10/27/201( 0.00 75.00
10/27/2016 RHCS2017007201  Rhesd Director Stipend 10-18-16 Mtg. Gordon A Fawkes 10/27/2016 0.00 75.00
10/27/2016 RHCS20170073 01 Rhcsd Director Stipend 10-18-16 Mtg. Matthew Sites  10/27/2016 0.00 75.00
4345 Special District Director Services 5,250.00 1,725.00 3,525.00
4400 Publication & Legal Notices
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 392.16
10/25/2016 BI2017001398 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 500.00 0.00
4400 Publication & Legal Notices 500.00 392.16 107.84
4420 Rent & Lease: Equipment ’ '
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 588.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001399 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 600.00 .00
4420 Rent & Lease: Equipment 600.00 588.00 12.00
4440 Rent & Lease: Building & Improvements
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 2,113.00
10/25/2016 BI2017001400 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 3,000.00 0.00
10/27/2016 RHCS20170076 01 Rhesd Meeting Room 9010 Rental 10-18-16 El Dorado Hotel Lic 0.00 125.00
10/27/2016
4440 Rent & Lease: Building & Improvements 3,000.00 2,238.00 762.00
4501 Special Projects
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 174.91
10/25/2016 Bl2017001401 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 41,500.00 0.00
10/27/2016 RHCS20170067 01 Rhesd 91787 Master Plan/Chili Event  Wilkinson Portables Inc 0.00 150.00
10/27/2016
4501 Special Projects 41,500.00 324.91 41,175.09
4505 SB924: Transportation & Travel
10/25/2016 BI2017001402 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 500.00 0.00
4505 SB924: Transportation & Travel 500.00 0.00 500.00
4600 Transportation & Travel
10/25/2016 B8I2017001403 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 200.00 0.00
4800 Transportation & Travel 200.00 0.00 200.00
4602 Mileage: Employee Private Auto
10/25/2016 Bi2017001404 Of Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 400.00 0.00
4802 Mileage: Employee Private Auto 400.00 " 0.00 400.00
4620 Utilities
10/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 9,316.56
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Expenditures
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance
10/25/2016 B12017001405 01 Fy2016/17 Adopted Budget 25,000.00 0.00
10/27/2016 RHCS20170056 01 Rhcsd Water No. 118388-001 El Dorado Irrigation District 10/27/2016 0.00 1,157.04
10/27/2016 RHCS20170057 01 Rhesd Water No. 118386-001 El Dorado Irrigation District 10/27/2016 0.00 482.96
10/27/2016 RHCS20170058 01 Rhesd Water No. 84480-002  El Dorado Irrigation District  10/27/2016 0.00 2,675.93
10/27/2016 RHCS20170056 01  Rhesd Water No. 126932-002  El Dorado lrrigation District 10/27/2016 0.00 2,115.64
10/27/2016 RHCS20170060 01  Rhesd Water No. 126908-002 El Dorado lrrigation District 10/27/2016 0.00 830.78
10/27/2016 RHCS20170061 01 Rhcsd Water No. 083214-001 El Dorado Irrigation District 10/27/2016 0.00 673.31
10/27/2016 RHCS20170062 01 Rhesd Power No. 1211321236-4  Pacific Gas & Electric, Inc. 10/27/201 0.00 0.94
